Form PTO-1594		Γ	U.S. DEPT OF COMMERCE Patent & Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of 101	276191	ginal docu	ments or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Neodata Services, Inc. ☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☒ Corporation - State of Delaware ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Other Additional name(s) and address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	2. Name and adparty(ies): Name: Centrobe, Inc. Internal Address 833 West South Louisville, CO Individual(s) Association General Partn Limited Partn Corporation Other	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Centrobe, Inc. Internal Address: 833 West South Boulder Road Louisville, CO 80027-2499 Individual(s) citizenship Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation - State of Delaware Other If assignee is not domiciled in the U.S., a domestic representative	
2-8-2000	1 0	ust be separate fi	rom Assignment)
3. Nature of conveyance:			
☐Assignment ☐ Merger			
☐ Security Agreement ☑ Change of Name			
□ Other:			
Execution Date: May 15, 1998			
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	•		
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark R	egistration No.(s	3) 2,199,750
Additiona	 I numbers attached? ⊠ Yes	s 🗆 No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: L. Joy Griebenow ELECTRONIC DATA SYSTEMS CORPORATION 5400 Legacy Drive M/S H3-3A-05 Plano, Texas 75024	6. Total number		
Plano, 1exas /3024	Enclo	osed deficiencies or o ged to or credited	\$40.00 werpayments are authorized to be to deposit account
	8. Deposit Acco	ount Number: 05	
D	O NOT USE THIS SPACE		Change 4

document.

L. Joy Griebenow
Name of Person Signing

TRADEMARK REEL: 002005 FRAME: 0053

Signature Date
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 3



Mrs	3-24	-ay
-----	------	-----

03-30-1999

Form PTO-1594	U.S. DEPT OF COMMERCE Patent & Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademans: ries	ise record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ics):	2. Name and address of receiving
Neodata Services, Inc. 1 14 01 58	
Individual(s)	Name:
☐ Association ☑ Corporation - State of Delaware	Centrobe, Inc.
☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership	Internal Address:
Other	833 West South Boulder Road Louisville, CO 80027-2499
Additional name(s) and address(es) attached?	
□Yes ⊠ No	☐ Individual(s) citizenship ☐ Association
	☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership
	☑ Corporation - State of Delaware
	□ Other
	If assignee is not domiciled in the U.S., a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be separate from Assignment)
	Additional name(s) and address(cs) attached?
	□Yes ☑ No
3. Nature of conveyance:	TITES LEINU
☐Assignment ☐ Merger	
Security Agreement	
□ Other:	
Execution Date: May 15, 1998	
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No (s)
See Exhibit "A" attached hereto and incorporated herein	See Exhibit "A" attached hereto and incorporated herein
Additional numbe	rs attached? 🖾 Yes 🗆 No 1 2 3 3 1 2 5
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
L. Joy Griebenow ELECTRONIC DATA SYSTEMS CORPORATION 5400 Legacy Drive M/S H3-3A-05 Plano, Texas 75024	
\	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
\	Enclosed Any deficiencies or overpayments are authorized to be
RBAZZ 00000225 050765 75433725	charged to or credited to deposit account
40.00 CH 425.00 CH	8. Deposit Account Number: 05-0765
	USE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information document. A	on is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original
L. Joy Griebenow	March 22, 1999 Date
Name of Person Signing	ature tal number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 4



EXHIBIT "A" TO RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

Mark	Registration No.	Registration Date	
	Serial No.	Application Date	
CENTROBE	75/433,725	02/13/98	
INTEGACY	75/430,597	02/09/98	
LIGHTHOUSE	2,105,006	10/14/97	
LIST LIGHTNING	75/345,572	08/22/97	
MARKETACCESS	2,171,445	07/07/98	
MARKETEXTRA	2,190,750	10/27/98	
MATCHMASTER PC	2,160,112	05/26/98	
MATCHMASTER PLUS	2,156,348	05/12/98	
NCOREACCESS	2,053,091	04/15/97	
NEODATA	866,970	03/18/69	
NEODATA	1,939,287	12/05/95	
NEODATA & Design	2,066,101	06/03/97	
NEONEWS	1,963,923	03/26/96	
NEOSPHERE <new></new>	2,047,816	03/25/97	
PRESORT MAXIMIZER	1,669,703	12/24/91	
SAF-T	75/327,463	07/21/97	
ULTRABASE	1,936,552	11/21/95	
ULTRABASE PLUS	2,019,559	11/26/96	

State of Delaware

Office of the Secretary of State

PAGE

I, EDWARD J. FREEL, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP, WHICH MERGES:

"NEODATA CORPORATION", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "CENTROBE, INC." UNDER THE NAME OF "CENTROBE, INC.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE FOURTH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 1998, AT 12 O'CLOCK P.M.



AUTHENTICATION: 9626307

03-12-99

2233685 8100M 991098241

DATE:

CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP AND MERGER MERGING NEODATA CORPORATION INTO CENTROBE, INC.

Neodata Corporation, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware does hereby certify:

- 1. That it was organized pursuant to the provisions of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, on the 18th day of June, 1990.
- 2. That it owns 100% of the outstanding shares of the capital stock of Centrobe, Inc., a corporation organized pursuant to the provisions of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware on the 18th day of June, 1990.
- 3. That on December 1, 1998, its Board of Directors determined to merge the corporation into Centrobe, Inc., and adopted the following resolutions:

RESOLVED, that this corporation, Neodata Corporation, merge itself into Centrobe, Inc., which assumes all of the obligations of Neodata Corporation.

FURTHER RESOLVED, that the terms and conditions of the merger are as follows:

Upon completion of the merger, the sole stockholder of the outstanding and issued shares of Neodata Corporation shall receive an equivalent number of shares of the common stock of Centrobe, Inc. and shall have no further claims of any kind or nature; and all of the outstanding and issued shares of Neodata Corporation held by its sole stockholder shall be surrendered and canceled.

FURTHER RESOLVED, that this resolution to merge be submitted to the sole stockholder of Neodata Corporation.

- 4. That this merger has been approved by the sole stockholder of Neodata Corporation by written consent dated December 1, 1998.
- 5. The effective date of the merger shall be December 31, 1998.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Neodata Corporation has caused this Certificate to be signed by a duly authorized officer on December _____, 1998.

Lisa V. Thomas, Assistant Secretary

STATE OF DELAWARE SECRETARY OF STATE DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS FILED 12:00 PM 12/04/1998 981467070 - 2233685

RECORDED: 02/08/2000